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Coachella Valley 43420 Trader Place
Mosquito and Vector Indio, CA 92201
Control District Phone (760) 342-8287

www.cvmvcd.org
Finance Committee Meeting
Tuesday, April 10, 2018
4:30 p.m.

AGENDA

Assistance for those with disabilities: If you have a disability and need accommodation
to participate in the meeting, please call the Clerk of the Board at (760) 342-8287 for
assistance so the necessary arrangement can be made.

1.

2.

10.

11.

Call to Order - Clive Weightman, Treasurer
Roll Call

Confirmation of Agenda

Public Comments

Items of General Consent
a. Approval of Minutes from March 13, 2018, Finance Committee Meeting

Discussion and/or Approval:
a. Review of Check Report from Abila MIP for the period March 14, 2018 to April

4, 2018.
b. CalCard Charges March 2018
c. Review of March 2018 Financials and Treasurer's Report

Old Business
a. Reserve Study Update

New Business
a. Draft FY 2018-19 Budget

Schedule Next Meeting
Trustee and/or Staff Comments/Future Agenda Items

Adjournment
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Certification of Posting

| certify that on April 4, 2018 | posted a copy of the foregoing agenda near the regular
meeting place of the Board of Trustees of the Coachella Valley Mosquito & Vector
Control District, said time being at least 72 hours in advance of the meeting of the
Board of Trustees (Government Code Section 54954.2)

Executed at Indio, California, on April 4, 2018

David I’Anson, Administrative Finance Manager
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COACHELLA VALLEY MOSQUITO AND VECTOR CONTROL DISTRICT

Finance Committee Meeting
Minutes

TIME: 4:30 P.M. MARCH 13, 2018
LOCATION: 43420 Trader Place, Indio, CA 92201

TRUSTEES PRESENT:
Cathedral City Shelley Kaplan County at Large Bito Larson

Coachella Betty Sanchez Indian Wells Clive Weightman

OTHERS PRESENT:
Jeremy Wittie, General Manager

David I’Anson, Administrative Finance Manager
Crystal Moreno, Clerk of the Board

1. Call to Order: Treasurer Weightman called the meeting to order at 4:31 p.m.

2. Roll Call: Roll call indicated three (3) committee members out of three (3) were present.
President Kaplan was also present.

3. Confirmation of Agenda

4. Public/Staff Comments: Administrative Finance Manager ’Anson commented that the
District has issued a Request for Proposals for engineering services, in regards to the
District's Benefit Assessment, and the bids will be opened this Friday, March 16™.

5. Items of General Consent:

5A — Approval of Minutes from January 9, 2018, Finance Committee Meeting: On motion
from Trustee B. Sanchez seconded by Trustee Larson, and passed by unanimous vote, the
Committee approved the item 5A.

6. Discussion and/or Approval:

6A. Review of Check Report from Abila MIP for the February 8, 2018 to March 7, 2018:
Reviewed by Committee.

6B. CalCard Charges February 2018: Reviewed by Committee
6C. Review of February 2018 Financials: Reviewed by Committee.

7. 0Old Business:
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a. Reserve Study Update

Administrative Finance Manager I'’Anson provided an update on the reserve study. A
discussion ensued.

8. New Business: None.

9. Schedule Next Meeting: The next Finance Committee Meeting will be held on Tuesday,

April 10", at 4:30 p.m. The Committee also tentatively scheduled a meeting for Tuesday, May
1%, at 10:00am.

10. Trustee and/or Staff Comments/Future Agenda Items: None.

11. Adjournment: The meeting was adjourned by Treasurer Weightman at 5:27 p.m.
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CVMVCD
Check/Voucher Register - checkreportforFC
1025 - First Foundation - General
From 3/14/2018 Through 4/4/2018
Check Number Vendor Name PO# / Invoice# Transaction Description Check Amount
41525 CalPERS-HEALTHCARE ACCT 100000015235693 Cafeteria Plan Expense 4/1/18-4/30/18 76,934.80
Total 41525 76,934.80
41526 CalPERS-RETIREMENT ACCT 100000015194855 Retirement Expense 2/18/18 - 3/2/18 20,642.64
CalPERS-RETIREMENT ACCT 100000015194875 Retirement Expense 3/4/18-3/17/18 20,299.97
CalPERS-RETIREMENT ACCT 100000015194916 PEPRA Retirement Expense 2/18/18 - 2,504.35
3/2/18
CalPERS-RETIREMENT ACCT 100000015194940 PEPRA Retirement Expense 2,618.29
3/4/17-3/17/18
Total 41526 46,065.25
41527 ICMA Retirement Trust 102544268 Deferred Compensation 2/18/18 - 8,303.14
3/3/18
ICMA Retirement Trust 102550082 Deferred Compensation 3/4/18-3/17/18 8,258.87
Total 41527 16,562.01
41528 Indio Water Authority 341-103404-0315 Utilities 2/1/18-3/5/18 185.40
Indio Water Authority 341-103406-0315 Utilities 2/1/18-3/5/18 196.22
Indio Water Authority 341-82772-0315 Utilities 2/1/18-3/5/18 667.80
Total 41528 1,049.42
41529 Pitney Bowes Purchase Power 030818 Postage 500.00
Total 41529 500.00
41530 Principal Life Insurance Co. 1014153-0418 Cafeteria Plan Expense 4/1/18 - 4/30/18 10,373.33
Total 41530 10,373.33
41531 Standard Insurance Company 04012018 Cafeteria Plan Expense 4/1/18 - 4/30/18 3,074.67
Total 41531 3,074.67
41532 Vision Service Plan (CA) 040118 Cafeteria Plan Expense 4/1/18-4/30/18 896.54

Date: 4/4/18 03:01:16 PM

Page: 1
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CVMVCD
Check/Voucher Register - checkreportforFC
1025 - First Foundation - General
From 3/14/2018 Through 4/4/2018

Check Number Vendor Name PO# / Invoice# Transaction Description Check Amount
Total 41532 896.54
41533 USBANK CalCard 51,312.96
Total 41533 51,312.96
41534 Airgas Safety Inc. 124753529 Operating Supplies 208.03

Airgas Safety Inc. 124762577 Operating Supplies 249.84

Airgas Safety Inc. 124771812 Operating Supplies 235.77

Airgas Safety Inc. 124781063 Operating Supplies 165.31
Total 41534 858.95
41535 American Engraving Co. 66344 Reproduction & Printing 1,123.38
Total 41535 1,123.38
41536 Car Quest Auto Parts 7339-690989 Vehicle Parts & Supplies 86.68

Car Quest Auto Parts 7339-692072 Vehicle Parts & Supplies 49.25

Car Quest Auto Parts 7339-692073 Vehicle Parts & Supplies 24.06

Car Quest Auto Parts 7339-692215 Vehicle Parts & Supplies 120.05
Total 41536 280.04
41537 Desert Resort Security Services 030118CV Contract Services 875.00

Desert Resort Security Services 031518CV Safety Expense 525.00

Desert Resort Security Services 040118CV Contract Services 875.00
Total 41537 2,275.00
41538 El Informador del Valle 2018-54 Public Outreach Advertising 1,280.00
Total 41538 1,280.00
41539 Employee Relations Network 81713 Recruitment/Advertising 214.80
Total 41539 214.80
41540 Equipment Direct, Inc. 442537 Safety Expense 2,355.07

Date: 4/4/18 03:01:16 PM

Page: 2
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CVMVCD
Check/Voucher Register - checkreportforFC
1025 - First Foundation - General
From 3/14/2018 Through 4/4/2018
Check Number Vendor Name PO# / Invoice# Transaction Description Check Amount

Total 41540 2,355.07
41541 Inland Power Equipment Co. 129658 Equipment Parts & Supplies 169.98
Total 41541 169.98
41542 Jernigan's Sporting Goods, Inc. 13517 Safety Expense 97.86
Jernigan's Sporting Goods, Inc. 13538 Safety Expense 97.86
Jernigan's Sporting Goods, Inc. 13554 Safety Expense 119.61
Jernigan's Sporting Goods, Inc. 13565 Safety Expense 173.99
Jernigan's Sporting Goods, Inc. 13953 Safety Expense 110.00
Total 41542 599.32
41543 Johnson Controls, Inc. 1-61775690169 Capital Equipment Replacement 1,632.00
Total 41543 1,632.00
41544 Liebert Cassidy Whitmore 1455110 Attorney Fees - Labor Relations & 4,900.00

Personnel
Liebert Cassidy Whitmore 1455111 Attorney Fees - Labor Relations & 5,358.20

Personnel
Total 41544 10,258.20
41546 NAPA Auto & Truck Parts 762965-CM Vehicle Parts & Supplies-CM (22.50)
NAPA Auto & Truck Parts 763682-CM Vehicle Parts & Supplies-CM (45.00)
NAPA Auto & Truck Parts 770383-CM Vehicle Parts & Supplies-CM (14.97)
NAPA Auto & Truck Parts 771611-CM Vehicle Parts & Supplies-CM (176.11)
NAPA Auto & Truck Parts 775823 Vehicle Parts & Supplies 14.97
NAPA Auto & Truck Parts 775825-CM Vehicle Parts & Supplies-CM (19.56)
NAPA Auto & Truck Parts 778269 Vehicle Parts & Supplies 37.44
NAPA Auto & Truck Parts 782437 Specialty Vehicle Parts & Supplies 52.19
NAPA Auto & Truck Parts 782605 Capital Replacement 30.94
NAPA Auto & Truck Parts 784773 Vehicle Parts & Supplies 33.27
NAPA Auto & Truck Parts 785808 Vehicle Parts & Supplies 108.73
NAPA Auto & Truck Parts 785809 Vehicle Parts & Supplies 56.44
NAPA Auto & Truck Parts 785923 Vehicle Parts & Supplies 63.22

Date: 4/4/18 03:01:16 PM Page: 3
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CVMVCD
Check/Voucher Register - checkreportforFC
1025 - First Foundation - General
From 3/14/2018 Through 4/4/2018

Check Number Vendor Name PO# / Invoice# Transaction Description Check Amount

NAPA Auto & Truck Parts 787340 Specialty Vehicle Parts & Supplies 150.30

NAPA Auto & Truck Parts 787482 Vehicle Parts & Supplies 37.18
Total 41546 306.54
41547 Palm Springs Pump Inc. 18-2063 Repair & Maint Bio Lab 4,500.00
Total 41547 4,500.00
41548 Praxair Distribution, Inc. 81900198 Equipment App Parts & Supplies 354.16

Praxair Distribution, Inc. 81900199 Equipment App Parts & Supplies 24.80

Praxair Distribution, Inc. 82013315 Equipment Parts & Supplies 44.22
Total 41548 423.18
41549 Printing Place, The 180670B Promotion & Education 113.10
Total 41549 113.10
41550 Rutan & Tucker, LLP 803421 Attorney Fees - General 1,191.47
Total 41550 1,191.47
41551 SoCo Group Inc., The 0507762-IN Motor Fuel & Oils 5,047.83
Total 41551 5,047.83
41552 Southwest Networks, Inc. 18-2045 Professional Fees 438.75
Total 41552 438.75
41553 TCI Thermal Combustion Innovators, 188310 Operating Supplies 314.47

Inc.
Total 41553 314.47
41554 Technical Safety Services, Inc. IN0197872 Maintenance & Calibration 719.00
Total 41554 719.00

Date: 4/4/18 03:01:16 PM

Page: 4
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CVMVCD
Check/Voucher Register - checkreportforFC
1025 - First Foundation - General
From 3/14/2018 Through 4/4/2018

Check Number Vendor Name PO# / Invoice# Transaction Description Check Amount
41555 Verizon Wireless Services LLC INV14450781 Contract Services 1,021.10
Total 41555 1,021.10
41556 Waterlogic Americas LLC 126285 Employee Support 213.15
Total 41556 213.15
41557 Waxie Sanitary Supply 77316987 R&M Shop & Admin 219.47
Total 41557 219.47
41558 Western Pump W86744 Permits 1,349.13
Total 41558 1,349.13

Total 1025 - First 243,672.91

Foundation - General
Report Total 243,672.91

Date: 4/4/18 03:01:16 PM

Page: 5



CALCARD STATEMENT: MARCH 22, 2)18

Employee Name Vendor Name GL Acct No. GL Name Paqe 10 ofut@tal
ANITA JONES THE OFFICE EXPRESS 6120.01.250.000 TRUSTEE SUPPORT $ 374.74
ANITA JONES VITALSMARTS 7600.01.200.027 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $ 2,160.00
ANTONIO MOLINA CONNECTION 7150.01.210.000 IT COMMUNICATIONS $ 740.38
ANTONIO MOLINA VERIZON WIRELESS 6080.01.210.000 COMPUTER & NETWORK SYSTEMS $ 43.48
ANTONIO MOLINA VERIZON WIRELESS 6080.01.210.000 COMPUTER & NETWORK SYSTEMS $ 43.49
ARMANDO GASPAR LOWES 7300.01.305.012 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE-BIO/LAB/TANK RMS $ 54.31
ARTURO GUTIERREZ HIGH TECH IRRIGATION 7550.01.400.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES $ 77.16
ARTURO GUTIERREZ THE HOME DEPOT 7550.01.400.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES $ 231.04
CRYSTAL G MORENO PAUL ASSOCIATES 6070.01.500.000 OFFICE SUPPLIES $ 86.80
CRYSTAL G MORENO SKIPLAGGED SERVICE FEE - FRAUDULENT CHARGE TO BE CREDITED $5.00 $ -

CRYSTAL G MORENO UNITED - FRAUDULENT CHARGE TO BE CREDITED $45.30 $ -

CRYSTAL G MORENO DELTA AIR - FRAUDULENT CHARGE-LATER CREDITED $117.00 $ -

CRYSTAL G MORENO AMERICAN AIR - FRAUDULENT CHARGE TO BE CREDITED $383.30 $ -

CRYSTAL G MORENO DELTA AIR - FRAUDULENT CHARGE-CREDITED -$117.00 $ -

CRYSTAL G MORENO UNITED 7600.01.400.027 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $ 576.00
CRYSTAL G MORENO ALBERTSONS 6120.01.250.000 TRUSTEE SUPPORT $ 11.00
CRYSTAL G MORENO STATER BROS 6200.01.225.000 MEETINGS EXPENSE $ 31.96
CRYSTAL G MORENO SAMSCLUB 6210.01.215.000 PROMOTION & EDUCATION $ 46.17
CRYSTAL G MORENO SAMSCLUB 6200.01.225.000 MEETINGS EXPENSE $ 4.98
DIANE GREEMAN ADVANCE E-SERVICE 7675.01.200.000 MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS $ 99.00
DIANE GREEMAN EVERYTHING CARTS 7400.01.300.025 SPECIALTY VEHICLE PARTS & SUPPLIES $ 1.00
DIANE GREEMAN EVERYTHING CARTS 7400.01.300.025 SPECIALTY VEHICLE PARTS & SUPPLIES $ 150.94
DIANE GREEMAN DESERT FIRE EXTINGUISHER 7050.01.500.000 SAFETY EXPENSE $ 490.80
DIANE GREEMAN JESSUP AUTO PLAZA 7420.01.300.000 OFFSITE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE & REPAIR $ 2,450.72
DIANE GREEMAN HAWK DESIGNS 7420.01.300.000 OFFSITE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE & REPAIR $ 70.00
DIANE GREEMAN THE HOME DEPOT 7450.01.300.000 EQUIPMENT PARTS & SUPPLIES $ 111.45
DIANE GREEMAN HOMEDEPOT.COM 7450.01.300.000 EQUIPMENT PARTS & SUPPLIES $ 86.97
DIANE GREEMAN DESERT STEEL & SUPPLY 8415.13.300.000 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT $ 799.31
DOUGLAS HASSETT ONTARIO AIRPORT 6110.01.250.000 TRUSTEE TRAVEL $ 12.65
DOUGLAS HASSETT FAMOUS FAMIGLIA PIZZERIA 6110.01.250.000 TRUSTEE TRAVEL $ 5.70
DOUGLAS HASSETT PGC SMF AIRPORT 6110.01.250.000 TRUSTEE TRAVEL $ 14.37
DOUGLAS HASSETT PARK N FLY - ONTARIO 6110.01.250.000 TRUSTEE TRAVEL $ 25.50
DOUGLAS HASSETT CARLS JR 6110.01.250.000 TRUSTEE TRAVEL $ 451
DOUGLAS HASSETT HYATT REGENCY SACRAMENTO 6110.01.250.000 TRUSTEE TRAVEL $ 286.80
DOUGLAS HASSETT HYATT REGENCY SACRAMENTO 6110.01.250.000 TRUSTEE TRAVEL $ 19.24
EDWARD PRENDEZ MSDS ONLINE 7675.01.210.000 MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS $  2,599.00
EDWARD PRENDEZ CONNECTION 8415.13.210.000 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT $ 4,953.48
EDWARD PRENDEZ CONFERENCING CENTER 7150.01.210.000 IT COMMUNICATIONS $ 55.97
EDWARD PRENDEZ PROGRESSIVE BUSINESS 7675.01.210.000 MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS $ 180.00
GENEVA GINN AMAZON.COM 7050.01.500.000 SAFETY EXPENSE $ 46.98
GERALD CHUZEL PVC PIPE SUPPLIES 7450.01.400.000 EQUIPMENT PARTS & SUPPLIES $ 195.61
GRACIELA MORALES UNIVAR USA INC 7800.01.500.028 CONTROL PRODUCTS $ 328.43
GRACIELA MORALES FISHER SCIENTIFIC 8415.01.400.000 NON-CAPITALIZED EQUIPMENT $ 11,952.80
GRACIELA MORALES LIFE TECH 7575.01.400.045 INTERNAL MOSQUITO PCR $ 899.72
GRACIELA MORALES LIFE TECH 7575.01.400.045 INTERNAL MOSQUITO PCR $ 149.75
GRACIELA MORALES ASSOCIATION RESERVES INLAND EMPIRE 6095.01.225.000 PROFESSIONAL FEES $ 7,400.00
GRACIELA MORALES UNIVAR USA 7800.01.500.028 CONTROL PRODUCTS $ 3,567.00
GRACIELA MORALES LIFETECH 7575.01.400.045 INTERNAL MOSQUITO PCR $ 646.79
GRACIELA MORALES MOSQUITO & VECTOR CONTROL 7575.01.400.026 EXTERNAL MOSQUITO PCR $ 100.00
GRACIELA MORALES FRONTIER INTERNET 7150.01.210.000 IT COMMUNICATIONS $ 457.34
GREGORIO ALVARADO ULINE 7750.01.500.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES $ 471.44
JENNIFER HENKE ONTARIO AIRPORT 7600.01.400.027 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $ 7.05
JENNIFER HENKE SUPERSHUTTLE 7600.01.400.027 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $ 73.28
JENNIFER HENKE ROOT DOWN REST- AIRPORT 7600.01.400.027 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $ 25.06
JENNIFER HENKE SUPERSHUTTLE 7600.01.400.027 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $ 21.24
JENNIFER HENKE CROWN CENTER REDEVELOPMEN 7600.01.400.027 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $ 3.25
JENNIFER HENKE CROWN CENTER REDEVELOPMEN 7600.01.400.027 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $ 25.39
JENNIFER HENKE CROWN CENTER REDEVELOPMEN 7600.01.400.027 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $ 3.25
JENNIFER HENKE PORK & PICKLE 7600.01.400.027 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $ 17.94
JENNIFER HENKE SHERATON 7600.01.400.027 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $ 774.71
JENNIFER HENKE PEET'S COFFEE & TEA 7600.01.400.027 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $ 8.65
JEREMY WITTIE ONT AIRPT PRKING LOT 5 7600.01.400.027 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $ 26.00
JEREMY WITTIE 7 ELEVEN 7600.01.400.027 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $ 16.39
JEREMY WITTIE FIREFLY COFFEE HOUSE 7600.01.400.027 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $ 7.50
JEREMY WITTIE HARVARD BUSINESS SCHOOL 6070.01.200.000 OFFICE SUPPLIES $ 31.96
JEREMY WITTIE TEQUILA MUSEO MAYAHUEL 6110.01.200.010 MVCAC COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS $ 83.55
JEREMY WITTIE TRAVEL TRADER 6110.01.200.010 MVCAC COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS $ 4.99
JEREMY WITTIE ELLA DINING ROOM AND BAR 6110.01.200.010 MVCAC COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS $ 86.16
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Employee Name Vendor Name GL Acct No. GL Name Paqe 11 ofut@tal
JEREMY WITTIE SACRAMENTO 6110.01.200.010 MVCAC COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS $ 10.16
JEREMY WITTIE ONT AIRPT PRKING LOT 3 6110.01.200.010 MVCAC COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS $ 20.00
JEREMY WITTIE HYATT REGENCY SACRAMENTO 6110.01.200.010 MVCAC COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS $ 229.30
JEREMY WITTIE STARBUCKS TB SMF 6110.01.200.010 MVCAC COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS $ 12.54
JILL OVIATT IN N OUT BURGER 6200.01.225.000 MEETINGS EXPENSE $ 28.17
JILL OVIATT FACEBOOK 6220.01.215.000 PUBLIC OUTREACH ADVERTISING $ 100.90
JILL OVIATT CMT SACRAMENTO 6110.01.215.010 MVCAC COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS $ 39.50
JILL OVIATT TECHEST 6110.01.215.010 MVCAC COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS $ 3.54
JILL OVIATT SOPHIAS THAI KITCHEN 6110.01.215.010 MVCAC COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS $ 28.82
JILL OVIATT MOTHER 6110.01.215.010 MVCAC COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS $ 45.92
JILL OVIATT RAINBOW CAB 6110.01.215.010 MVCAC COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS $ 43.70
JILL OVIATT HYATT REGENCY SACRAMENTO 6110.01.215.010 MVCAC COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS $ 229.30
JILL OVIATT HYATT REGENCY SACRAMENTO 6110.01.215.010 MVCAC COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS $ 10.07
JILL OVIATT MAX BALLOONS 6210.01.215.000 PROMOTION & EDUCATION $ 109.91
JILL OVIATT FACEBOOK 6220.01.215.000 PUBLIC OUTREACH ADVERTISING $ 250.00
JILL OVIATT SNAP GEOFILTERS 6220.01.215.000 PUBLIC OUTREACH ADVERTISING $ 47.41
JILL OVIATT LIZETTE VELA 6210.01.215.000 PROMOTION & EDUCATION $ 141.98
JILL OVIATT COOL HAND LUKES 7600.01.215.014 STATE REQUIRED CEU TRAINING $ 19.43
KIM HUNG SUPERSHUTTLE 7600.01.400.027 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $ 35.00
KIM HUNG uDIS 7600.01.400.027 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $ 14.50
KIM HUNG BRYANTS BARBEQUE - BRO 7600.01.400.027 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $ 14.11
KIM HUNG UNFORKED @ CROWN CENTER 7600.01.400.027 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $ 14.61
KIM HUNG CROWN CENTER REDEVELOPMEN 7600.01.400.027 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $ 6.36
KIM HUNG SPIN NEPLTN PIZZA 7600.01.400.027 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $ 9.00
KIM HUNG SHANG TEA COMPANY 7600.01.400.027 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $ 6.52
KIM HUNG SHANG TEA COMPANY 7600.01.400.027 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $ 13.06
KIM HUNG CROWN CENTER REDEVELOPMEN 7600.01.400.027 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $ 3.20
KIM HUNG CROWN CENTER REDEVELOPMEN 7600.01.400.027 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $ 6.00
KIM HUNG CROWN CENTER REDEVELOPMEN 7600.01.400.027 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $ 15.51
KIM HUNG SHERATON 7600.01.400.027 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $ 958.26
MELISSA SNELLING BIOSEARCH TECHNOLOGIES 7575.01.400.045 INTERNAL MOSQUITO PCR $ 1,090.82
MICHAEL MARTINEZ COOL HAND LUKES 7600.01.215.014 STATE REQUIRED CEU TRAINING $ 29.00
MICHAEL MONROE SACRAMENTO 6110.01.250.000 TRUSTEE TRAVEL $ 36.00
MICHAEL MONROE ONTARIO AIRPORT 6110.01.250.000 TRUSTEE TRAVEL $ 17.85
MICHAEL MONROE HYATT REGENCY SACRAMENTO 6110.01.250.000 TRUSTEE TRAVEL $ 286.80
MICHAEL MONROE DAVE CAB. 6110.01.250.000 TRUSTEE TRAVEL $ 46.40
MOSES MUNOZ NAPA PARTS 7400.01.300.025 SPECIALTY VEHICLE PARTS & SUPPLIES $ 6.02
MOSES MUNOZ VALLEY LOCK AND SAFE 7400.01.300.000 VEHICLE PARTS & SUPPLIES $ 38.06
OSCAR GUERRERO SOUTHWEST BOULDER & STONE 7600.01.305.024 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE-ADMINISTRATION $ 897.19
OSCAR GUERRERO THE HOME DEPOT 7600.01.305.044 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE-SHOP & GROUNDS $ 70.05
ROBERTA DIECKMANN MCDONALD'S 7600.01.500.027 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $ 6.62
ROBERTA DIECKMANN TACO BELL 7600.01.500.027 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $ 5.48
ROBERTA DIECKMANN CROWN CENTER REDEVELOPMEN 7600.01.500.027 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $ 39.78
ROBERTA DIECKMANN WESTIN KANSAS CITY DINING 7600.01.500.027 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $ 47.70
ROBERTA DIECKMANN CROWN CENTER REDEVELOPMEN 7600.01.500.027 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $ 6.19
ROBERTA DIECKMANN FRITZ'S RAILROAD REST 7600.01.500.027 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $ 10.01
ROBERTA DIECKMANN CROWN CENTER REDEVELOPMEN 7600.01.500.027 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $ 6.47
ROBERTA DIECKMANN DBRONX DELI AUTHENTIC PIZ 7600.01.500.027 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $ 11.10
ROBERTA DIECKMANN Q39 7600.01.500.027 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $ 26.88